J. Korea Water Resour. Assoc. Vol. 52, No. 5 (2019), pp. 313-323 pISSN 1226-6280
doi: 10.3741/JKWRA.2019.52.5.313 eISSN 2287-6138
An experimental study on the influence of undular bore on the hydraulic stability
at Shinwol rainwater storage and drainage system
Oh, Jun Oha*
aResearcher, Construction Technology and Research Center, Inje University, Gimhae, Korea
Paper number: 18-050
Received: 23 July 2018; Revised: 18 March 2019; Accepted: 18 March 2019

가능량(터널 총 부피)의 0% ~ 100%까지 10%씩 증가시켜 구
분하였다. 각 실험은 Fig. 6과 같이 기 작성된 수문곡선에 따라
1분 간격으로 수직유입구 유입량을 변화시키면서 비정상류
(Unsteady)상태로 실험을 진행하였다.
Table 3. Experimental scenarios for inlet discharge and residual amount in tunnel
Case No.
Inlet discharge (A) Residual amount in tunnel (B) (A)+(B)/2.78 m3
(Total amount of storage)Condition No. Total amount (m3) Condition No. Total amount (m3)
P50-R0
100% of 100 mm
/1 hr
(50 yr. frequency
of Seoul)
P50 2.78
0% R0 0.00 1.0
P50-R10 10% R10 0.28 1.1
P50-R20 20% R20 0.56 1.2
P50-R30 30% R30 0.83 1.3
P50-R40 40% R40 1.11 1.4
P50-R50 50% R50 1.39 1.5
P50-R60 60% R60 1.67 1.6
P50-R70 70% R70 1.95 1.7
P50-R80 80% R80 2.22 1.8
P50-R90 90% R90 2.50 1.9
P50-R100 100% R100 2.78 2.0
P30-R0
90% of 100 mm
/1 hr
(30 yr. frequency
of Seoul)
P30 2.50
0% R0 0.00 0.9
P30-R10 10% R10 0.28 1.0
P30-R20 20% R20 0.56 1.1
P30-R30 30% R30 0.83 1.2
P30-R40 40% R40 1.11 1.3
P30-R50 50% R50 1.39 1.4
P30-R60 60% R60 1.67 1.5
P30-R70 70% R70 1.95 1.6
P30-R80 80% R80 2.22 1.7
P30-R90 90% R90 2.50 1.8
P30-R100 100% R100 2.78 1.9
Table 2. Design conditions for experiments of each part
Design Condition
Data
Original (m) Model (m)

Outlet shaft
Diameter (D) 7.5 0.15
Height (H) 39.8 0.80
J. O. Oh / Journal of Korea Water Resources Association 52(5) 313-323318
Table 3. Experimental scenarios for inlet discharge and residual amount in tunnel (continue)
Case No.
Inlet discharge (A) Residual amount in tunnel (B) (A)+(B)/2.78 m3
(Total amount of storage)Condition No. Total amount (m3) Condition No. Total amount (m3)
P20-R0
80% of 100 mm
/1 hr
(20 yr. frequency
of Seoul)
P20 2.22
0% R0 0.00 0.8
P20-R10 10% R10 0.28 0.9
P20-R20 20% R20 0.56 1.0
P20-R30 30% R30 0.83 1.1
P20-R40 40% R40 1.11 1.2
P20-R50 50% R50 1.39 1.3
P20-R60 60% R60 1.67 1.4
P20-R70 70% R70 1.95 1.5
P20-R80 80% R80 2.22 1.6
P20-R90 90% R90 2.50 1.7
P20-R100 100% R100 2.78 1.8
P10-R0
70% of 100 mm
/1 hr
(10 yr. frequency
of Seoul)
P10 1.95
0% R0 0.00 0.7
P10-R10 10% R10 0.28 0.8
P10-R20 20% R20 0.56 0.9
P10-R30 30% R30 0.83 1.0
P10-R40 40% R40 1.11 1.1
P10-R50 50% R50 1.39 1.2
P10-R60 60% R60 1.67 1.3
P10-R70 70% R70 1.95 1.4
P10-R80 80% R80 2.22 1.5
P10-R90 90% R90 2.50 1.6
P10-R100 100% R100 2.78 1.7
P5-R0
60% of 100 mm
/1 hr
(5 yr. frequency
of Seoul)
P5 1.67
0% R0 0.00 0.6
P5-R10 10% R10 0.28 0.7
P5-R20 20% R20 0.56 0.8
P5-R30 30% R30 0.83 0.9
P5-R40 40% R40 1.11 1.0
P5-R50 50% R50 1.39 1.1
P5-R60 60% R60 1.67 1.2
P5-R70 70% R70 1.95 1.3
P5-R80 80% R80 2.22 1.4
P5-R90 90% R90 2.50 1.5
P5-R100 100% R100 2.78 1.6
(a) LDS1 (b) LDS2 (c) HDS
Fig. 6. Hydrograph of 50-yr. frequency of Seoul
J. O. Oh / Journal of Korea Water Resources Association 52(5) 313-323 319
본 연구에서는 수리모형실험을 통하여 ‘신월 빗물저류

Table 4. Analysis and comparison results of celerity of bores
Case No.
Vf
(m/s)
CB
(m/s)
CRP
(m/s)
CRO
(m/s)
Cα
(m/s)
CRP/CRO
Hydraulic stability
secured or not
P50-R0 0.108 0.963 0.855 0.905 0.050 0.94 H·S secured
P50-R10 0.110 0.955 0.846 0.787 -0.059 1.07 H·S not secured
P50-R20 0.113 0.940 0.826 1.207 0.380 0.68 H·S not secured
P50-R30 0.340 0.767 0.427 1.131 0.704 0.38 H·S not secured
P50-R40 0.247 0.900 0.653 1.006 0.353 0.65 H·S not secured